parts of the building will be shared on an equitable basis with adjoining  proprietors.  It is therefore assumed that
the cost of common repairs detailed within the report will  be apportioned accordingly although exact liability
should be confirmed.

£235,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

£92,000 (Ninety Two Thousand Pounds).

There is increasing hesitancy in some sectors of the property market due to changing economic
circumstances/legislation.  Higher interest rates are also having an adverse affect on property  transactions.

Signed

Report author

Company name